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GLOBAL HIV PREVENTION COALITION 
 

AIDS 2018 
 

National HIV Programme Managers’ Consultation 
 

Assessing Progress and Sharing Lessons on  
Implementation of the Global HIV Prevention Roadmap 

 
21 July 2018, 09:00-17:30 

Hotel Okura, Ferdinand Bolstraat 333 1072 Amsterdam 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

COUNTRIES 

Name Title / Affiliation Country E-Mail 

Adele Benzaken Director 
Department of Surveillance, 
Prevention and Control of STIs, 
HIV/AIDS and Viral Hepatitis of 
the Ministry of Health 

Brazil 

adele.benzaken@aids.gov.br 

Michele Dantas Technical Officer 
Department of Surveillance, 
Prevention and Control of STIs, 
HIV/AIDS and Viral Hepatitis of 
the Ministry of Health 

michele.dantas@aids.gov.br 

Richard Matlhare National Coordinator 
National AIDS Coordinating 
Agency 

Botswana rmatlhare@gov.bw 

Jean Bosco Elat Nfetam Secrétaire Permanent 
Comité National de Lutte contre 
le Sida 

Cameroon jeanbosco.elat@cnls.cm  

Mengjie Han Director 
National Centre for AIDS/STD 
Control and Prevention, 
Chinese Centre for Disease 
Control and Prevention  

China mjhan@chinaaids.cn 
 

Mokowa Blay Adu-Gyamfi Director General  
Ghana AIDS Commission 

Republic of 
Ghana 

info@ghanaids.gov.gh   

Kyeremeh Atuahene 
 

Director, Research, Monitoring 
and Evaluation 
Ghana AIDS Commission 

katuahene@ghanaids.gov.gh 

Kwaku Osei 
 

Director Policy and Planning 
Ghana AIDS Commission 

Republic of 
Ghana 

kosei@ghanaids.gov.gh 

Stephen Ayisi Addo Manager 
National AIDS Control 
Programme 

saddo@nacp.org.gh 

mailto:adele.benzaken@aids.gov.br
mailto:michele.dantas@aids.gov.br
mailto:rmatlhare@gov.bw
mailto:jeanbosco.elat@cnls.cm
mailto:mjhan@chinaaids.cn
mailto:info@ghanaids.gov.gh
mailto:kosei@ghanaids.gov.gh
mailto:saddo@nacp.org.gh
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Kuldeep Singh Sachdeva 
 

Deputy Director General  
National AIDS Control 
Organisation, Revised National 
TB Control Programme 

India drsachdevak1@gmail.com 

Endang Budi Hastuti 
 

National Program Manager HIV 
Department of Disease Control 
of the Ministry of Health 

Republic of 
Indonesia 
 

Endangb22@yahoo.com  

Nduku Kilonzo Executive Director 
National AIDS Control Council Republic of 

Kenya 
 

nkilonzo@nacc.or.ke 
 

Emmy Chesire  
 

Deputy Director in Charge of 
Coordination  
National AIDS Control Council 

ejchesire@nacc.or.ke 
 

Davie F. Kalomba Executive Director 
National AIDS Commission 

Republic of 
Malawi 

kalombad@aidsmalawi.org.mw 

Carlos Magis   
 

Director of Comprehensive 
Care 
 
National Center for AIDS 
Control and Prevention 

Mexico carlos.magis@gmail.com 
  

Francisco Mbofana Executive Secretary 
National AIDS Council 

Republic of 
Mozambique 

mbofana12@gmail.com  
 

Htun Nyunt Oo 
 

Programme Manager  
National AIDS Programme, 
Ministry of Health and Sports 

Republic of the 
Union of 
Myanmar 

tunnyuntoo13@gmail.com 
 

Anne Marie Nitschke  Director 
Special programmes: HIV-
AIDS, TB and Malaria, Ministry 
of Health and Social Services 

Republic of 
Namibia 
 

nitschkea@nacop.net 

Sani Aliyu 
 

Director-General 
National Agency for the Control 
of AIDS 

Federal Republic 
of Nigeria 

sanialiyu1@gmail.com 
 
 

Sandile Buthelezi Chief Executive Officer 
South African National AIDS 
Council 

South Africa Sandile@sanac.org.za 

Yogan Pillay (tbc) Deputy Director General  
Department of Health 

South Africa pillay@health.gov.za 

Dumisani Kunene Deputy Director 
National Emergency Response 
Council on HIV and AIDS  

The Kingdom of 
Eswatini  
 

dumisani.kunene@nercha.org.sz 

Leonard L. Maboko Executive Director 
Tanzania Commission for AIDS 

United Republic 
of Tanzania 

lennymaboko@gmail.com 

Jerome Kamwela Director of Monitoring and 
Evaluation  
Tanzania Commission for AIDS 

United Republic 
of Tanzania 

babajerry2012@gmail.com 

Nelson Musoba 
 

Director 
Uganda AIDS Commission 

Uganda nmusoba@gmail.com 

mailto:drsachdevak1@gmail.com
mailto:Endangb22@yahoo.com
mailto:nkilonzo@nacc.or.ke
mailto:ejchesire@nacc.or.ke
mailto:kalombad@aidsmalawi.org.mw
mailto:%20carlos.magis@gmail.com
mailto:mbofana12@gmail.com
mailto:mbofana12@gmail.com
mailto:tunnyuntoo13@gmail.com
mailto:sanialiyu1@gmail.com
mailto:Sandile@sanac.org.za
mailto:pillay@health.gov.za
mailto:dumisani.kunene@nercha.org.sz
mailto:lennymaboko@gmail.com
mailto:babajerry2012@gmail.com
mailto:nmusoba@gmail.com
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Volodymyr Kurpita 
 

Director General  
Public Health Center 

Ukraine vladkurpita@gmail.com 
 

Fortune M. Chibamba Director General 
National HIV/AIDS/STI/TB 
Council  

Republic of 
Zambia 

fchibamba@nacsec.org.zm 

Tapuwa Magure Chief Executive Officer 
Zimbabwe National AIDS 
Council 

Zimbabwe tmagure@nac.org.zw 

Raymond Yekeye Operations Director 
Zimbabwe National AIDS 
Council 

Zimbabwe ryekeye@nac.org.zw 

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS AND PARTNERS 

Name Title / Affiliation  Country E-Mail 

Gina Dallabetta Senior Programme Officer, 
Global Health 
 
Bill and Melinda Gates 
Foundation 

USA Gina.Dallabetta@gatesfoundation.
org  
 
 
 

 

Christine Stegling Executive Director 
 
International HIV/AIDS Alliance 

United Kingdom cstegling@aidsalliance.org 

Clare Morrison Support Officer for Influence 
 
International HIV/AIDS Alliance 

United Kingdom cmorrison@aidsalliance.org  

George Ayala Executive Director 
MPact - Global Action for Gay 
Men’s Health and Rights 

USA gayala@msmgf.org  

Valeriia Rachynska  UNAIDS PCB NGO 
Representative, Europe 

Ukraine valeriia.pcbngo@gmail.com   

Ann Fordham Executive Director 
International Drug Policy 
Consortium 

United Kingdom afordham@idpc.net 

Mandeep Dhaliwal Director, HIV, Health and 
Development Group 
UNDP 

USA mandeep.dhaliwal@undp.org  

Rachel Baggaley Coordinator HIV Testing and 
Prevention, Department of 
HIV/AIDS 
WHO 

Switzerland baggaleyr@who.int 

Susie McLean HIV Prevention Advisor 
The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, 
Tuberculosis and Malaria 

Switzerland Susie.McLean@theglobalfund.org 

mailto:vladkurpita@gmail.com
mailto:fchibamba@nacsec.org.zm
mailto:tmagure@nac.org.zw
mailto:Gina.Dallabetta@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:Gina.Dallabetta@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:cstegling@aidsalliance.org
mailto:cmorrison@aidsalliance.org
mailto:gayala@msmgf.org
mailto:valeriia.pcbngo@gmail.com
mailto:afordham@idpc.net
mailto:mandeep.dhaliwal@undp.org
mailto:baggaleyr@who.int
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Alvaro Bermejo Director General, International 
Planned Parenthood 
Federation;  
Co-Chair Global HIV Prevention 
Coalition 

United Kingdom abermejo@ippf.org 

Sheila Tlou Co-Chair, Global HIV 
Prevention Coalition 

Botswana sheila.tlou.53@gmail.com 

Saul Johnson Partner for Health Practice, 
Genesis Analytics 

South Africa saulj@genesis-analytics.com 

Clemens Benedikt Consultant UNAIDS Austria clemensbenedikt@yahoo.de 

Ian McFarlane Deputy Director for Eastern 
Europe and Central Asia  
UNFPA 

Turkey mcfarlane@unfpa.org 

Elizabeth Benomar Global HIV Coordinator 
UNFPA 

USA benomar@unfpa.org 

Tim Martineau Deputy Executive Director, a.i. 
Programme 
UNAIDS 

Switzerland martineaut@unaids.org  

Catherine Sozi Director, Regional Support 
Team, East and South Africa 
UNAIDS 

South Africa sozic@unaids.org 

Krittayawan Boonto Country Director 
UNAIDS  

Indonesia boontok@unaids.org 

Karl Dehne  Chief, Prevention 
UNAIDS, Global HIV 
Prevention Coalition Secretariat 

Switzerland dehnek@unaids.org 

Hege Wagan Senior Adviser, Prevention 
UNAIDS, Global HIV 
Prevention Coalition Secretariat 

Switzerland waganh@unaids.org 

Souad Orhan Technical Officer, Prevention 
UNAIDS, Global HIV 
Prevention Coalition Secretariat 

Switzerland orhans@unaids.org 
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